The
United

Reformed
Church

Calendar of Services & Events
August to December
2024

Trinity
United Reformed Church



AUGUST

1 Thu
2 Fri
3 Sat
4 SUN
5 Mon
6 Tue
7 Wed
8 Thu
9 Fri
10 Sat
11 SUN
12 Mon
13 Tue
14 Wed
15 Thu
16 Fri
17 Sat
18 SUN
19 Mon
20 Tue
21 Wed
22 Thu
23 Fri
24 Sat
25 SUN
26 Mon
27 Tue
28 Wed
29 Thu
30 Fri
31 Sat

10:30
11:00

20:00

11:00

11:00

11:00

Elders’ meeting
Morning worship with Holy Communion

Queens Road House Group

Morning worship
(led by Sam Elliot, Joint Church Secretary)

Morning worship
(Hymns of Isaac Watts, led by the Worship and Faith
Development Team)

Morning worship
(Favourite Hymns and Readings)
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SEPTEMBER

NoOuThWwWN

(+]

10
11
12

13
14

15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22

23
24
25
26
27
28

29

30

SUN

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

SUN

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Fri
Sat

SUN

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

SUN

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

SUN

Mon

10:30
11:00

20:00
20:00
20:00

11:00

20:00

20:00

11:00

11:00

20:00

11:00

Elders’ meeting
Morning worship with Holy Communion

Queens Road House Group
Elders' Council
Finance Team

Morning worship

Children and Youth Work Team
Property Team

Morning worship

Baptism of Stella Pearson

Morning worship

Church Meeting

Morning worship for Harvest
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OCTOBER

uphbhwWwN

(-]

13

14
15
16
17
18
19

20

21
22
23
24
25
26

27

28
29
30
31

Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

SUN

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

SUN

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

SUN

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

SUN

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

20:00

Elders' Council

Elders' Conference

Rededication Sunday

10:30
11:00

20:00

20:00

11:00

20:00

11:00

20:00

11:00

Elders” meeting
Morning worship with Holy Communion

Queens Road House Group

Finance Team

Morning worship

Worship Team

Synod Together

Morning worship

(led by the Revd Alistair Cumming, minister of Church of

Scotland)

Outreach & Witness Team

Morning worship (BST ends)

(/led by the Children and Youth Work Team)
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NOVEMBER

OoNOU b

11
12
13
14
15
16

17

18
19
20
21
21
23

24

25
26
27
28
29
30

Fri
Sat

SUN

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

SUN

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

SUN

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

SUN

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

Gift Day 'For Others'

10:30 Elders’ meeting

11:00 Morning worship with Holy Communion
20:00 Queens Road House Group

20:00 Elders’ Council

Remembrance Sunday
10:45 Morning worship

20:00 Children and Youth Work Team

20:00 Finance Team

11:00 Morning worship

11:00 Morning worship

20:00 Church Meeting
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DECEMBER

NoOoulhWwWN

(+]

10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

25

26
27
28

29

30
31

SUN

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

SUN

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

SUN
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
SUN

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu
Fri
Sat

SUN

Mon
Tue

Advent Sunday

10:30 Elders’ meeting

11:00 Morning worship with Holy Communion
20:00 Queens Road House Group

20:00 Elders’ Council

20:00 Property Team

11:00 Morning worship
(Christmas Gifts for FIA and Christian Care)

11:00 Morning worship
18:30 Carols and Readings by Candlelight

11:00 Morning worship (Nativity)

Christmas Eve
17:30 Christingle
23:15 Communion by Candlelight

Christmas Day
10:30 Celebration service

11:00 Morning worship
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