

# Calendar of Services & Events August to December 2024

Trinity
United Reformed Church

# **AUGUST**

Fri Sat		
SUN	10:30 <b>11:00</b>	Elders' meeting Morning worship with Holy Communion
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat	20:00	Queens Road House Group
SUN	11:00	Morning worship (led by Sam Elliot, Joint Church Secretary)
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat		
SUN	11:00	Morning worship (Hymns of Isaac Watts, led by the Worship and Faith Development Team)
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat		
SUN	11:00	Morning worship (Favourite Hymns and Readings)
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat		
	Sat  SUN  Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri	Sat  SUN 10:30 11:00  Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat  SUN 11:00  Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat  SUN 11:00  Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat  SUN 11:00  Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat  Fri Sat

# **SEPTEMBER**

1	SUN	10:30 <b>11:00</b>	Elders' meeting Morning worship with Holy Communion
2 3 4 5 6 7	Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat	20:00 20:00 20:00	Queens Road House Group Elders' Council Finance Team
8	SUN	11:00	Morning worship
9 10 11 12	Mon Tue Wed Thu	20:00 20:00	Children and Youth Work Team Property Team
13 14	Fri Sat		
15	SUN	11:00	Morning worship Baptism of Stella Pearson
16 17 18 19 20 21	Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat		
22	SUN	11:00	Morning worship
22			
23 24 25 26 27 28	Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat	20:00	Church Meeting
24 25 26 27	Tue Wed Thu Fri	20:00 <b>11:00</b>	Church Meeting  Morning worship for Harvest

# **OCTOBER**

1 2 3 4 5	Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat	20:00	Elders' Council  Elders' Conference
6	SUN	<b>Rededica</b> 10:30 <b>11:00</b>	tion Sunday Elders' meeting Morning worship with Holy Communion
7 8 9 10 11	Mon Tue Wed	20:00	Queens Road House Group
	Thu Fri Sat	20:00	Finance Team
13	SUN	11:00	Morning worship
14 15 16 17 18 19	Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat	20:00	Worship Team Synod Together
20	SUN	11:00	Morning worship (led by the Revd Alistair Cumming, minister of Church of Scotland)
21 22 23 24 25 26	Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat	20:00	Outreach & Witness Team
27	SUN	11:00	Morning worship (BST ends) (led by the Children and Youth Work Team)
28 29 30 31	Mon Tue Wed Thu		

# **NOVEMBER**

1 2	Fri Sat		
3	SUN	<i>Gift Day</i> 10:30 <b>11:00</b>	'For Others' Elders' meeting Morning worship with Holy Communion
4 5 6 7 8 9	Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat	20:00 20:00	Queens Road House Group Elders' Council
10	SUN	<i>Rememl</i> 10:45	brance Sunday Morning worship
11 12 13 14 15 16	Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat	20:00 20:00	Children and Youth Work Team Finance Team
17	SUN	11:00	Morning worship
18 19 20 21 21 23	Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat		
24	SUN	11:00	Morning worship
25 26 27 28 29 30	Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat	20:00	Church Meeting

# **DECEMBER**

1	SUN	Advent Su	
		10:30 <b>11:00</b>	Elders' meeting  Morning worship with Holy Communion
2 3 4 5 6 7	Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat	20:00 20:00 20:00	Queens Road House Group Elders' Council Property Team
8	SUN	11:00	Morning worship (Christmas Gifts for FIA and Christian Care)
9 10 11 12 13 14	Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat		
15	SUN	11:00 18:30	Morning worship Carols and Readings by Candlelight
16 17 18 19 20 21	Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat		
22	SUN	11:00	Morning worship (Nativity)
23	Mon		
24	Tue	Christmas 17:30 23:15	Eve Christingle Communion by Candlelight
25	Wed	Christmas 10:30	Day Celebration service
26 27 28	Thu Fri Sat		
29	SUN	11:00	Morning worship
30 31	Mon Tue		